

Uldaho Law

## Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

---

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

---

2-14-2018

### State v. Dougherty Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43583

Follow this and additional works at: [https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported)

---

#### Recommended Citation

"State v. Dougherty Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 43583" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4173.  
[https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not\\_reported/4173](https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4173)

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES .....	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
Nature of the Case .....	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings .....	1
ISSUE PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
The District Court Violated Mr. Dougherty’s Sixth Amendment Right To Counsel When It Allowed His Counsel To Withdraw, Leaving Mr. Dougherty Unrepresented For Trial And Sentencing, Without First Administering A <i>Faretta</i> Warning Or Otherwise Ensuring That Mr. Dougherty Was Knowingly, Intelligently, And Voluntarily Waiving His Right To Counsel And Choosing To Represent Himself .....	3
A. The State’s Primary Argument—That Mr. Dougherty Essentially Forfeited His Right To Counsel By Making His Request For Counsel Too Late—Is A Meritless “Straw Man” Argument, Untethered From The Issue Actually Presented On Appeal, And Inconsistent With Controlling Precedent.....	3
B. The State Has Failed To Meet Its Burden Of Proving That Mr. Dougherty Knowingly, Intelligently, And Voluntarily Waived His Sixth Amendment Right To Counsel .....	5
CONCLUSION.....	11
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING .....	12

## TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

### Cases

<i>Adams v. United States ex rel. McCann</i> , 317 U.S. 269 (1942).....	5
<i>Faretta v. California</i> , 422 U.S. 806 (1975).....	1, 5, 7
<i>Iowa v. Tovar</i> , 541 U.S. 77 (2004) .....	4, 5, 6, 8
<i>Johnson v. State</i> , 2012 WL 9490829 (Idaho Ct. App. Feb. 3, 2012).....	10
<i>Johnson v. Zerbst</i> , 304 U.S. 458 (1938).....	4
<i>Lira-Lopez v. State</i> , 2013 WL 6009148 (Idaho Ct. App. Jul. 25, 2013).....	10
<i>McKaskle v. Wiggins</i> , 465 U.S. 168 (1984) .....	10
<i>Miranda v. Arizona</i> , 384 U.S. 436 (1966).....	5
<i>Montejo v. Louisiana</i> , 556 U.S. 778 (2009) .....	5
<i>Patterson v. Illinois</i> , 487 U.S. 285 (1988).....	5, 6
<i>State v. Dalrymple</i> , 144 Idaho 628 (2007) .....	4, 9
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 140 Idaho 636 (Ct. App. 2004) .....	4
<i>State v. Langley</i> , 110 Idaho 895 (1986) .....	10
<i>State v. Perry</i> , 150 Idaho 209 (2010).....	4
<i>State v. Thurlow</i> , 85 Idaho 96 (1962).....	4
<i>United States v. Olano</i> , 507 U.S. 725 (1993) .....	4

### Additional Authorities

BLACK’S LAW DICTIONARY 650 (6th ed. 1990).....	4
